50

1	Sponsors: Student Body President Spialek, Senator Volgman, Senator Monahan, Senator Larson
2 3	Bill Accepting the Constitutional Review Commission's Proposed Amendments to the SGA Constitution
4	But necepting the Constitutional Neview Commission's Proposed International to the SOII Constitution
5 6	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
7 8 9	WHEREAS, Article XI, Sect. 4E of the Student Government Association Constitution states: "This document shall undergo a complete review by the Student Government Association every two years."
10 11	WHEREAS, the last review occurred in spring 2008;
12	r &,
13 14	WHEREAS, a commission was established on February 11, 2010 to comply with Article XI, Sect. 4E of the SGA Constitution;
15 16 17 18 19	WHEREAS, the commission specifically addressed the issues of inclusion of underrepresented constituencies specifically in regards to ex-officio roles and requirements, composition of the Student Senate, and the structure of Student Government Association Committees;
20 21	WHEREAS, the proposed amendments are provided in an attached document;
22 23	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association accepts the Constitutional Review Commission's proposed amendments to the SGA Constitution;
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association shall have at least two weeks to collect 10 percent of the student body's signatures to ratify the SGA Constitution.
27 28 29 30 31	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs that the SGA Advisor be empowered to make necessary wording changes if this bill is approved to make the document consistent with the language in the new Constitution and Bylaws.
32 33 34	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2010.
35 36 37 38 39	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
40 41 42	Matt Spialek, Student Body President  Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
43 44 45 46 47	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
48 49	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly  Vote: 19 Y A 1 N